
 

Purchasing Division of Legal Department 

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

             

  Wes Nespor, Purchasing Agent 

 
Working Together for a 

                     Better Tomorrow, Today 

 

 

 BID OPENING 

 

BID OPENING DATE:  January 26, 2010 at 11:00 a.m. 

 

FOR:     Coal Conveyor Belts for #2, #3 and #4 

 

DEPARTMENT:   Utilities 

 

ESTIMATE:    $80,000.00 

 

FUND/ACCOUNT:   520 

 

PUBLICATION DATE:  January 15, 2010 

 

NO. POTENTIAL BIDDERS: 8 

 

 SUMMARY 

 

Bidder:  Applied Industrial Technologies  Systems Enterprise Corporation 

   Omaha, NE     Mazon, IL 

Bid Security:  $2,628.00     $4,022.70 

Exceptions:  Noted      None 

 

Bid Price: 

Materials:  $49,747.50     $10,560.00 

Sales Tax:  $  3,482.32     $     741.00 

Total Bid:  $53,229.82     $11,301.00 

 

 

Bidder:  All-State Industries, Inc.   Lewis-Goetz & Company, Inc. 

   West Des Moines, IA    Kansas City, MO 

Bid Security:  Merchants Bonding Company  $2,270.13 

Exceptions:  None      None 

 

Bid Price: 

Materials:  $55,440.00     $45,402.50 

Sales Tax:  $  3,880.80            -0-      . 

Total Bid:  $59,320.80     $45,402.50 

 



 

Bidder:  Apache Hose & Belting   Mid-America Vulcanizing 

   Cedar Rapids, IA    Hillsboro, MO 

Bid Security:  $3,294.91     $2,307.25 

Exceptions:  Noted      None 

 

Bid Price: 

Materials:  $61,493.60     $46.145.00 

Sales Tax:  $  4,304.54     $  3,230.15 

Total Bid:  $65,798.14     $49,375.15 

 

 

Bidder:  IBT, Inc. 

   Grand Island, NE 

Bid Security:  $3,000.00 

Exceptions:  None 

 

Bid Price: 

Materials:  $53,212.50 

Sales Tax:  $  3,724.88 

Total Bid:  $56,937.38 

 

 

 

cc: Gary Mader, Utilities Director    Bob Smith, Assist. Utilities Director 

 Dale Shotkoski, City Attorney    Wes Nespor, Purchasing Agent 

 Jeff Pederson, City Administrator    Pat Gericke, Utilities Admin. Assist. 

 Rodger Zawodniak, Utilities Dept.    Karen Nagel, Utilities Secretary 

 

              P1391 


